wuvelSULCH vacnine with Lett Hand
Fabric Undertrimmer

Eﬂvﬂxﬁ%%U%usyy

13451802

REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ _ __ ____ _.] DESCRIPTION_ _________._ A B aty
1 SM-6040870-SP SCREW v51%y° M4 L=8 1
2 SM-4040855-SP SCREW FacEy 1
3 SK-6040450-TP SCREW Z7Ya- M4 L=4 2
4 134-62700 HEM_GUIDE_RIGHT AN AN 3% 1
5 134-62601 HEM_GUIDE_LEFT A AN kS 1
6 SH-4040855-SP SCREW TR p)
7 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4, 3X9X0.8 vI9 B § 4.3X9%X0.8 2
8 134-63203 HEM_GUIDE AR 1
9 134-62353 SWING_DOWN_COVER_ASSY H20 JIYAVHN ~I3IH20 1

10 134-01203 HINGE ey (1)
1 134-02706 PIN FOR COVER T YTA-IN - (1)
12 133-02302 RUBBER BUMPER AT - YN - (1)
13 134-03506 PIN_FOR_S_D _COVER v Y7x-ShHn° - (1)
14 133-02708 RUBBER_WASHER I =TIy (2)
15 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 E¥ 447 3 (1)
16 WP-0550800-3P WASHER 5.5X10X0.38 3 ¥ % 5.5X10X0.8 (@Y
17 SM-8040360-TP SCREW M3y M4 L=3 (1)
18 SM-1040800-SP SCREW $33y" M4 L=8 (3)
19 SM-8040360-TP SCREW %y M4 L=3 (1)

20 134-62403 CLOTH_PLATE_FRONT_H20 J443xH20 (1)

21 134-62304 SWING_DOWN_COVER_H20 330Xy N -H20 (D)

22 134-01609 GASKET B Aryh 1

23 SM-4041055-SP SCREW A" 3y M4 L=10 4

24 134-63450 SIDE_COVER_ASSY H20 40" hn -#3H20 1

25 134-01500 CYLINDER COVER SV —hn - (1)

26 134-63401 SIDE_COVER H20 4N I~ -H20 (@)

27 134-01906 LATCH SPRING 2 FYERT Vo 2 (1)

28 134-01807 CYLINDER COVER PLATE JIVE - -7 b-h (1)

29 PH-0300252-C0 PARALLEL PIN a{avee v Ih3X25 2)

30 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FA° 139" M4 L=6 (3)

31 SH-8040360-TP SCREW Ny M4 L=3 (2)

32 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING oy (2)

33 - SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 Fx" 339 M4 L=6 2

34 134-62551 ASSY TP_SUPPORT_H20 N)4ANYIIA” {73H20 1

35 133-01908 DOWEL PIN o gIpeey (1)

36 133-02500 DOWEL PIN 2 FHINE V2 (1)

37 134-03407 SLIDE_COVER_SUPPORT P2 LS v MR (1)

38 SM-4030655-SP SCREW FA* 33y M3 L=6 (2)

39 236-30007 TUBE $2-7 (n

40 134-62502 THROAT PLATE_SUPPORT H20 M){5M Y58 {H20 (1)

41 133-02302 RUBBER BUMPER SA N YN - (@]

42 134-00700 BED TOP COVER NN A LA 1

43 SHM-6051400-SP SCREW LRy 2

44 134-02300 NIPPER PLATE ZyA =7 b=h I

45 134-02805 SPRING 270y 1

46 134-02409 NIPPER SPRING PLATE ZyN =Z7° VY 7 L-b 2

47 133-26202 SHOULDER SCREW yabyr -z2pVa- | 1

48 SM-4041055-SP SCREW FA° 39 M4 L=10 3

49 NM-6040001-SP NUT M4X0.7 nyAr3Yh M4X0.7 132 1

50 134-63351 SLIDE_COVER_ASSY H20 234N BN -73H20 1

51 134-63104 HEM_GUIDE_BASE A AR N -2 (2)

52 134-63302 SLIDE_COVER_H20 54" Hn -H20 (1)

53 134-02201 LOOPER THD GUIDE ) RTINS M 1

54 134-02003 LATCH SPRING F9¥27° Yy 1

55 134-00809 GASKET B b AryhB 1

56 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FA 135 M4 1=6 1

57 133-02203 SCREW A7y a- 2

58 134-01351 CLOTH_PLATE_ASSY A7 V-V 7yy- 1

59 134-01302 CLOTH PLATE REAR yux7" V-pI7 (n

60 134-02102 THD GUIDE Ayh b Ah (1)

61 PS-0150042-K0 SPRING PIN 1.5X 4 A7V ey 1.5X 4 (2)

62 SM-4041055-SP SCREW FA° 29" M4 L=10 1



RN NOTE_ BTN, DESCRIPTION e v A 4. ay
1 CS-1000881-TP  THRUST COLLAR Z3Zh95 D=10 W=8 2
2 134-62106 SUCT1ON_PIPE_1 MIayiv1 1
3 134-62205 SUCTION_PIPE_LOWER MYadhsIA 1
4 134-62007 FEED_COVER 22090 - 1
5 SM-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 hAXY M5 L=4 4
[ SM-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 FA" 337" M4 L=6 2
1 SM-8040412-TP  SET SCREW M4 L=4 AR 1
8 134-61306 . DRIVE_LEVER VAN 1
9 134-61504 LINK PIN vy 1

10 SN-8060412-TP  SCREW pARY M6 L=4 2

11 NM-6050001-5P  NUT M5 myh737h M5X0.8 132 1

12 WP-0550800-5P WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 L7¥ ¥ % 5.5X10X0.8 1

13 SM-6051400-SP  SCREW (4254 1

14 134-61009 SHAFT A2Ty 1

15 134-61108 ADJUST_LEVER FITLIVA - 1

16 134-61207 ADJUST_PIN Fapkye' v 1

17 €Q-3030000-00 OIL WICK vy 1

18 SM-6030500-SN  SCREW M3 L=5 €337 M3 L=5 1

19 134-61405 LINK LV 1

20 134-61603 0IL_WICK_PLATE 1yviiL{a 1

21 WP-0430801-5C WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 7 1 % 4.3X9X0.8 2

22 133-02302 RUBBER BUMPER IA =N YN = 1

23 SM-4051055-SP  SCREW Iy 4

24 SM-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 PAZY" M5X0.8 L=6 1

25 134-60100 SUPPORT_BLOCK P2rE A 1

26 134-60209 SUPPORT_BLOCK _GASKET MEE 48 Zreh 1

27 134-60308 SUPPORT_BLOCK_COVER MO¥SE AN - 1

28 134-60407 S_B_COVER_GASKET POREE AAN - Aryh 1

29 134-60605 BUSHING_RIGHT AZYT FARRSY 1

30 134-60506 BUSHING _LEFT ARYT ZARNER Y 1

31 SM-1040650-TP  SCREW #7327 H4 L=6 4

32 SH-8050602-TP  SCREWMS L=6 bA3Y" M5X0.8 L=6 2

33 PC-0105140-00  SPEED CONTROLLER et -p ayho-3 1

34 133-01908 DOWEL PIN 4 9Thet Yy 1

35 133-02500 DOWEL PIN 2 A IRt V2 1

36 SM-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 Fat a2y M4 L=6 1

37 134-60803 LOWER_KNIFE YAAZ 1

18 134-60704 LOWER_KNIFE_HOLDER JRATENA - 1

39 134-60902 LOWER_KNIFE_PRESSER_PLATE YAATAR LA % 1

40 SHM-6040450-TP  SCREW M4 L=4 A7Ya- 1

41 SM-6030600-SP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 k733y" M3X0.5 L=6 1

42 " SM-6051200-TP  SCREW k533 M5 L=12 1

43 134-61702 UPPER_KNIFE_HOLDER BYAZFNA” - 1

44 134-61801 UPPER_KNIFE TIAZ 1

45 134-61900 FABRIC GUIDE 008 AN 1

46 PS-0250062-KH  SPRING PIN 2.5X6 A7 Yy ety 2.5X6 1

47 134-63500 UPPER_XNIFE_SPRING UTAINF 1

REF.NO_ _NOTE___PARTNO. _____DESCRIPTION __________ [T S A Qty _
1 #01 133-50301 NEEDLE_HEAD_56 ==b Aayh _56 1
2 #02 133-50400 NEEDLE_HEAD 64 ==} hayh 64 1
3 MUY-12851000 NEEDLE nY UYX128GAS #108 3
4 SM-8030350-TP  SCREW MAFY' M3 L=2.5 4
5 #01 134-45200 THROAT PLATE nY{RH20-B56 1
6 #02 134-45309 THROAT PLATE N){ZH20-B64 1
7 134-31101 MAIN_FEED_DOG yaxsUnt H20 1
8 134-33404 DIFF_FEED DOG ¥ oArIN H20 1
9 134-67758 PRESSER_FOOT_ASSY AHI73H20 1

10 134-67709 PRESSER_FOOT_ BOTTOM AHT73H20 (1)

11 134-67907 PRESSER FOOT SHANK HHreyy (1)

12 PH-0200102-C0  PARALLEL PIN A{a9e" v 42X10 n

13 SM-1850600-SP  SCREW #5213%° M2.5 L=6 (n

14 SM-6040800-SP . SCREW L3Ry (1

15 SM-8030302-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=3 MRy M3X0.5 L=3 (D

16 133-77106 SPRING A7 Wy (D

17 133-75308 SPRING L Z7° 0y L (N

18 PS-0150065-KP  SPRING PIN 1.5X6 A7 Yy vy 1,5X6 )

19 134-68004 YIELDING SECTION A yA¥IH20 (n

20 134-68103 YIELDING SECTION PLATE 2 vIfA (1)

NOTE (#=)

JUKI CORPORATION

#01....FOR MF-7823-H20-B56
#02....FOR MF-7823-H20-B64

MF-7823-H20-B56 /H
MF-7823-H20-B64

ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED IN THIS PARTS LIST ARE SAME AS THOSE OF
MODEL MF-7800. OTHER PARTS LIST RELATED TO THIS MODEL.
MF-7800 SERIES(NO.1380 PART NO.13450200)

IONRA=Y Y A PEBUAOHKIEIMF -78 00 LB TY,

ZOBRBIZHEETLINA-YIYZNEUTTRON =YY MMEHY T,

MF-7800>1Y—-X (NO.

JUKI #k &4t

mEF13450200)

Copyright (€) 2004 JUKI CORP.
ABOASERYTER. HET3IL

EFELET

All rights reserved throughout the world.

Printed in China



